FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



03-13-2001



101636857

mmerce Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type  Conveyance Type				
New Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  License  Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel #				
Corrective Document  Reel #				
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Harry Kirk Mathews, Jr.  Month Day Year  1 30 01				
Name (line 2) John Harry Down				
Second Party Name (line 1) Sal A. Leone Execution Date Month Day Year  2 6				
Name (line 2) Jonathan Carl Thatcher				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) General Electric Company  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) One Research Circle representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)  Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Schenectady New York 12301  City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
0P/20/2001 BNGUYEN1 00000091 09669231				
OB FC=581 40.00 OP				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information Officer, Washington, Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information of fine for the cover Sheet. Send comment and Public burden reporting for this collection of information of fine for the cover Sheet. Send comment and Public burden reporting for this collection of information of fine for the cover Sheet. Send collection reporting for this collection and the cover Sheet Send collection reporting for this collect				

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Atjairs, Office of management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS To Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS To Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS To Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS To Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 011568 FRAME: 0978** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PAICNIS	JNLT		
Conveying Party(ie	•	Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional Conveyin	ng Parties	IPE			Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ravi Raj		- · · · · · ·			1 24 01
Name (line 2)	FEB	1 4 2001			Execution Date
Name (line 1) Bruce G.	Norman	PADEMARK			Month Day Year  1 24 01
Name (line 2)					1
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Anju Nar	endra				2 2 01
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party(ies			Mark if additional names	of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional Receiving	g Party(ies)				Ì
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
( )					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
					Assignment.}
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Code
Application Number	er(s) or Patent N	Number(s)	Mark if additional n	umbers attached numbers for the s	same property).
Enter either the Patent	Application Number or	the Patent Number		Patent Num	nber(s)
Patent A	application Number	<u>r(s)</u>			
			<u> </u>		

PATENT

REEL: 011568 FRAME: 0979

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2		Department of Commerce t and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	1 <b>ber</b> 207-791-12	76
Name P	atrick R. Scanlon, Reg. No. 34	,500		
Address (line 1)	ierce Atwood	OIPE		
Address (line 2)	ne Monument Square	FEB 1 4 2001 w		
Address (line 3) $\boxed{P}$	ortland, ME 04101	A LOS		
Address (line 4)		MADEMAN		
	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance o	locument #	One
	umber(s) or Patent Num	` '	Mark if additional nun	
	Patent Application Number or  the Pa it Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same p Patent Number(s	·
09/669,231			atent Number(s	,
				Ionth Day Year
	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was	lonin Bay Tous
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PC	т ————————————————————————————————————
	PCT application number		PC	
	a U.S. Application Number been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PC	'L
Number of Pro	operties Enter the total	al number of properties involved	. # One	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4		
Method of		sed 🗸 Deposit Account 🛂	<b>'</b>	
Deposit A (Enter for pa	wment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account. eposit Account Number:	# 500282	
	A	Authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes	No
Statement an	d Signature			4 4 4
attached	est of my knowledge and be I copy is a true copy of the o d herein.	elief, the foregoing information is priginal document. Charges to de	•	, ,
Patrick R. Scan	lon, Reg. No. 34,500	Patrick R. Scanl	or z	9/0/ Date
	of Person Signing	Signature		

ASSIGNMENT	FEB 1	2001 CLIENT REF. NO. RD-26337
For good and valuable consideration, of which v	we <b>ke</b> nowle	edge recept, we,
	7 m	ADEAL Deals Many Verils
Harry Kirk Mathews, Jr.	of of	anon Park, New York Beaverton, Oregon
Anju Narendra Ravi Rajamani		West Hartford, Connecticut
Bruce G. Norman		Charlton, New York
John Harry Down		Lanesboro, Massachusetts
Sal A. Leone		Glenville, New York
Jonathan Carl Thatcher	of	Schenectady, New York
One Research Circle, Schenectady, New York, world in our invention entitled Model-Based De	its successe tection of l	ectric Company, a New York corporation having an address at ors and assigns, the entire right title and interest throughout the eaks and Blockages in Fluid Handling Systems as described on September 25, 2000 as United States Application No.
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rig above-named assignee to apply for patents of f further authorization from us; we agree to execu applications, and generally to do everything pos- request and expense in obtaining and enforcin	ghts of priori foreign coun ute all papei ssible to aid a patents fo	untry for said invention, including divisions, reissues, ity resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the tries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without is useful in connection with said United States and foreign said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their r said invention in all countries; and we request any official whose ted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its
Date:	Name: F	Harry Kirk Mathews, Jr.
State of		
County of, ss.		
On this day of kn instrument, and being first duly sworn, did ackr free act and deed and as for the purposes ther	nowledge tha	ore me, County aforesaid, personally appeared to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing at the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their.
	Notary	Public
Seal		
Date: 02/02 / 0.1	Name:	Anju Narendra
State of ONO CHOW.  County of UNAN MAN TOWN, ss.		
On this day of <u>Jebuary</u> 24 Annu Natandra k instrument, and being first duly sworn, did ack free act and deed and as for the purposes the	rain set fort	fore me, County aforesaid, personally appeared to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their h.  Anoto Judah 3-3-01 Communication public Capitos markings
Seal	Nota	Public () equit 11 good



1		
Date:		
		Name: Ravi Rajamani
State of		
County of		
On th	is day of	, before me, County aforesaid, personally appearedknown to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing
instrument an	d heing first duly swor	known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing
free act and de	eed and as for the pur	n, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their
Seal		
Jean		Notary Public
Date:		
<del></del>		Name: Bruce G. Norman
State of		3
County of		 _, \$\$.
On thi	s day of	, before me. County aforesaid, personally appeared
instrument and	I baina fint July	, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing
	ed and as for the purp	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	333 41313117 337 13117.
Seal		Notary Public
<del></del>	<del></del>	
Deter		
Date:		Name: John Harry. Down
<b>.</b>		,
State of County of		 . ss.
		' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
On this	s day of	before me. County aforesaid, personally appeared
	, ua, o,	known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing
instrument, and	being first duly sworn, ed and as for the purpo	, did acknowledge that the so-hamed individual(s) executed the same as his her their
nee act and det	zu anu as ioi ine puipe	ASS CHOTOLIT SECTORUL.
Seal		Notary Public

Date: Name: Sal A. Leone	1
State of, ss.	
On this day of, before me, County aforesaid, personally appearedknown to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foreg instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/th free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.	oing eir
Seal Notary Public	-
Date: Name: Jonathan Carl Thatcher	
State of, ss.	ļ
On this day of, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foreg instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/th free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.	
Seal Notary Public	



#### **ASSIGNMENT**

AFTORNEY DOCKET NO. 9038-1236001 CLIENT REF, NO. RD-26337

Harry Kirk Mathews, Jr. of Clifton Park, New York

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Anju Narendra of Beaverton, Oregon
Ravi Rajamani of West Hartford, Connecticut
Bruce G. Norman of Charlton, New York
John Harry Down of Lanesboro, Massachusetts

Sal A. Leone of Glenville, New York

Jonathan Carl Thatcher of Schenectady, New York

respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to General Electric Company, a New York corporation having an address at One Research Circle, Schenectady, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Model-Based Detection of Leaks and Blockages in Fluid Handling Systems as described in the application for United States patent, which was filed on September 25, 2000 as United States Application No. 09/669,231,

and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date:Name: Harry Kirk Mathews, Jr.
State of, ss.
On this day of, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly swom, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal Notary Public
Date: Name: Anju Narendra
State of, ss.
On thisday of
Seal Notary Public

D. I.	
Date:	Name: Ravi Rajamani
State of	
State of, ss.	
On this day of	, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing
instrument, and being first duly sworn, did ac free act and deed and as for the purposes th	knowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their
Seal	Notary Public
Date: 24-TAN-0/	Name: Bruce G. Norman
State of New YORK County of Schenecrapy, ss.	
On this 24 day of <u>Januare</u> Breve G Noeman instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acfree act and deed and as for the purposes the	known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing knowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their erein set forth.
Seal	PATRICIA A. BOGUZSKI Notary Public  My Commission Expires July 6, #2001
Date:	Name: John Harry. Down
State of, ss.	
On this day of	, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing cknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their nerein set forth.
Seal	Notary Public

Date:	Nove Cal A. Louis
State of	Name: Sal A. Leone
State ofCounty of	, ss.
On this day of instrument, and being first duly free act and deed and as for the	, before me, County aforesaid, personally appearedknown to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their e purposes therein set forth.
Seal	Notary Public
Date:	Name: Jonathan Carl Thatcher
State of	, ss.
	, before me, County aforesaid, personally appearedknown to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their e purposes therein set forth.
Seal	Notary Public



ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 9038-1236001 CLIENT REF. NO. RD-26337
For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknow	wledge receipt, we,
Harry Kirk Mathews, Jr. of Anju Narendra of	Clifton Park, New York
Anju Narendra of Ravi Rajamani of	Beaverton, Oregon
Bruce G. Norman of	West Hartford, Connecticut Charlton, New York
John Harry Down of	Lanesboro, Massachusetts
Sal A. Leone of	Glenville. New York
Jonathan Carl Thatcher of	Schenectady, New York
One Research Circle, Schenectady, New York, its succe world in our invention entitled Model-Based Detection or	Electric Company, a New York corporation having an address at essors and assigns, the entire right title and interest throughout the of Leaks and Blockages in Fluid Handling Systems as described and on September 25, 2000 as United States Application No.
above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign co further authorization from us; we agree to execute all pa applications, and generally to do everything possible to a request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents	country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, iority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the puntries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without pers useful in connection with said United States and foreign aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their for said invention in all countries; and we request any official whose anted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its
Date: 1/30/01 1-0	Harry Kirk Mathews, Jr.
State of New York County of Schenectady, ss.	
instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge free act and deep and as fosting purposes therein set for Notary Public in the State of New York  Qualified in Schenectady Co.	Janne Opnin
Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 20 Notar	ry Public
·	
Date: Name	: Anju Narendra
State of	
State of, ss.	
On this day of known to n	refore me, County aforesaid, personally appeared to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their
instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set for	orth.

Notary Public

Seal

Date: State of County of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name: Sal A. Leone
County of	, \$S.	
instrument, and being ti	ay ofkno rst duly sworn, did ackno is for the purposes therei	, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared wn to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing wledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their n set forth.
Seal		Notary Public
Date:		Name: Jonathan Carl Thatcher
State ofCounty of	, ss.	
instrument, and being fi	kno	, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared wn to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing wledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their n set forth.
Seal		Notary Public

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 9038-1236001 CLIENT REF. NO. RD-26337

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Harry Kirk Mathews, Jr. of Clifton Park, New York Aniu Narendra Beaverton, Oregon of Ravi Rajamani of West Hartford, Connecticut Charlton, New York Bruce G. Norman of of Lanesboro, Massachusetts John Harry Down of Sal A. Leone Glenville, New York Jonathan Carl Thatcher Schenectady, New York of

respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to General Electric Company, a New York corporation having an address at One Research Circle, Schenectady, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Model-Based Detection of Leaks and Blockages in Fluid Handling Systems as described in the application for United States patent, which was filed on September 25, 2000 as United States Application No. 09/669,231,

and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

ate: Name: Harry Kirk Mathews, Jr.		
tate of, ss.		
On this day of, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing strument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their ee act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.		
Seal Notary Public		
Date: Name: Anju Narendra		
State ofss.		
On this day of, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.		
Seal Notary Public		

Date: 01/24/01	Revi Rajeuri	
State of	Name: Ravi Rajamani	
On this 34day of TANUARY ki instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acking free act and deed and as for the purposes there	O/, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared nown to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing nowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their rein set forth.	
Sea!	GEPLINDE A. OR  OFICE PURPLE  MY CONCENTRESS  Notative Public	
Date:	Name: Bruce G. Norman	
State of, ss.		
On this day ofkr instrument, and being first duly sworn, did ackr free act and deed and as for the purposes ther	, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared nown to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing nowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their ein set forth.	
Seal	Notary Public	
Date:	Name: John Harry. Down	
State of, ss.		
On this day ofkr instrument, and being first duly sworn, did ackr free act and deed and as for the purposes ther	, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared nown to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing nowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their rein set forth.	
Seal	Notary Public	

Seal

	ı			
Date:				
Ot-to-at	Name: Sal A. Leone			
State of, ss.	· ·			
	· ·			
On this day of	, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing			
instrument, and being first duly sworn, did ack	cnown to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing cnowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their			
free act and deed and as for the purposes the				
- ·				
Seal	Notary Public			
Date:				
	Name: Jonathan Carl Thatcher			
State of				
State of, ss.				
On this day of	, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared			
k	known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing			
instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.				
tiee act and deed and as for the purposes the	Telli Set IOItii.			
Seal	Notary Public			

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 9038-1236001 CLIENT REF. NO. RD-26337

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Harry Kirk Mathews, Jr. Clifton Park, New York of Anju Narendra Beaverton, Oregon of Ravi Rajamani of West Hartford, Connecticut Bruce G. Norman of Charlton, New York Lanesboro, Massachusetts John Harry Down of Glenville, New York Sal A. Leone of Schenectady, New York Jonathan Carl Thatcher of

respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to General Electric Company, a New York corporation having an address at One Research Circle, Schenectady, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Model-Based Detection of Leaks and Blockages in Fluid Handling Systems as described in the application for United States patent, which was filed on September 25, 2000 as United States Application No. 09/669,231,

and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date:	Name: Harry Kirk Mathews, Jr.			
	Name. Harry Nik Maulews, St.			
State of, ss.				
On thisday of, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly swom, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.				
Seal	Notary Public			
Date:	Name: Anju Narendra			
State of, ss.				
On this day ofkno instrument, and being first duly sworn, did ackno free act and deed and as for the purposes therei	, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared wn to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing wledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their in set forth.			
Seal	Notary Public			

Date:				
Date.	Name: Ravi Rajamani			
State of, ss.				
On this day of, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.				
Seal	Notary Public			
Date:	Name: Bruce G. Norman			
State of, ss.				
On this day of, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.				
Seal	Notary Public			
Date:	Name: John Harry. Down			
State of, ss.				
On this day of, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly swom, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.				
Seal	Notary Public			

Date: 6 Jeb 01 State of NEW YORK County of SCHENECTADY, ss.	Jal a Leona Name: Sal A. Leone			
On this day of Refraction, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared SALA, LECKE known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.				
CYNTHIA A. SWANSON  Notary Public, State of New York Registered in Schenectady County My Commission Expires 07/25/ Registration No. 01SW5030952	Cynthia a. Swanzon Notary Public			
Date: <u>6-Feb-Zoo/</u>	Name: Jonathan Carl Thatches  Name: Jonathan Carl Thatcher			
State of NEW YORK County of SCHEHECTADY, ss.				
On this 6 day of 12 hours, 200/, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared 17 THAN CARL THATCHER known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.				
CYNTHIA A. SWANSON Notary Public, State of New York Registered in Schenectady County My Commission Expires 07/25/	Gritia a. Swanson Notary Public			

**RECORDED: 02/14/2001**